12429) DEED OF TRUST AND	04034434 Vol.M Assignment of Rents	20_Page <u>4889</u>
DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION	OATE FUNDS DISEUHISED AND INTEREST BEGIN IP OTHER THAN DATE OF THE TRAISACTION MARCH 20, 1990	ACCOUNT NUMBER 3654 404541
TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES ADDRESS: 707 MAIN, P.O. BOX 1269	GRANTOR(5): (1) <u>MICHAEL</u> W. SKELTON (2)	Ag <del>e:</del> Age:
CITY: KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 NAME OF TRUSTEE: ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.	ADDRESS: 2587 GRAPE ST., CITY: KLAMATH FALLS, OR	97601
	CURES FUTURE ADVANCES	
By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for principal sum of <b>Q8</b> , 732.96 from Grantor to Dependencing named above	r the purpose of securing the payment of a Prom	issory Note of even date in the stee in trust, with power of sale,
principal sum of $\sqrt{B_{p}}$ i.3.2. Therein statistic we following described property situated in the State (if Oregon, County of	KLAMATE	
and we have been as the second s	CHED EXHIBIT "A"	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
Together with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected it airconditioning equipment used in connection therewith, all of which, for t described, all of which is referred to hereinafter as the "premises".		ric, ventilating, refrigerating and of fixtures of the property above
The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, the	iber or grazing purposes. rivileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to	trustee and his heirs, executors
administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the does and pro- Grantor also assigns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of said prema-	s is, reserving the right to collect and use the same	with or without taking possession nter upon said premises and/or to
of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continu- collect and enforce the same without rejard to adequicy of any security for it FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and contitions of the about reference to which is hereby made, until paid in full at or before maturity, of thereon at the agreed rate, as may be hereafter loaned by Beneficiary to Gra obligated to make any additional loan(1) in any amount; (4) The payment of with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of 1 FillST: To the payment of taxs and assessments that may be levied a	of Grantor continued herein; (2) rayment of the p e mentioned Promissory Note executed by the G or as extended or rescheduled; (3) Payment of any rantor in connection with any renewal or refinancir f any money that may be advanced by the Benefici o protect the security or in accordance with the co	additional amounts, with interes additional amounts, with interes ig, but the Beneficiary shall not be lary to Grantor or to third parties venants of this Deed of Trust.
and expenses agreed to be paid by the Grantor(s). SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on suid loan.		
TRIRD: To the plyment of plining. TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS A and such other casualties as the Beneficiary may specify, up to the full va- amounts, and in such companies as Beneficiary may from time to time Beneficiary and that loss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at En- restoration of suid improvements. Such application by the Beneficiary shall event of Foreclosure, all nights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in fo- liens (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortgages) and Excessments that ma- secured hereby, or upon the interest of Beneficiary in said premises or in sai- law for the first interest, or penalty to accrue thereon, the official receipt event of feault by Grantor(s) under Paragraphs 1 or 2 above, Beneficiary, and collectible or not), may (a) effect the insurance above provided for an assessments without determining the validity thereoft ard (c) such disburge- Trust and shall bear interest from the date of payment at the agreed rate. (f) good condition and repair, not to commit or suffer any vaste or any use resultations of the proper public authority, and to remit Beneficiary to er- within one hundred eighty days or restore promptly and in a good and w- thereon, and to pay, when due, all chims for labor performed and material in full compliance with the terms of said Promissory Note and this Deed portion thereof, may be extended or renewed, and my pertions of the per- releasing or affecting the personal liability of any person for the payment of for the full amount of said indebtedness then remaining unpaid, and no ( such perional liability of rever warrant and will forever defend the title and possess	e approve, and to keep the policies therefor, pre eneficiary's option, be applied on said indebtedne il not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to f orce shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure s av accrue against the above described premises, or id debt, and procure and deliver to Beneficiary ten of the proper officer showing payment of all such at its option (whether electing to declare the whol not pay the reasonable premiums and charges therefer enents shall be added to the unpaid balance of the i To keep the buildings and other improvements no of said premises contrary to restrictions of record niter at all reasonable times for the purpose of ins cristmanlike manner any building which may be c b. furnished therefor. (5) That he will pay, prompti of Trust and that the time of payment of the inde mises herein described may, without notice, be rela- f said indebtedness or the lien of this instrument u hange in the ownership of said premises shall rele the premises in fee simple and has good and lawful on thereof against the lawful claims of any and all	section of the same and the sam
he does hereby forever within and with the test determined in the forest determined in the study of the study	a against or interest in the premises, then all suited hereby shall immediately become due and paya o may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the of Election To Cause Said Property To Be Sold to operty or some part or parcel thereof is situated. sicured hereby, whereupon Trustee shall fix the time	ms owing by the Grantor(s) to U ble at the option of the Beneficia e event of such default, Beneficia o satisfy the obligations hereof, and Beneficiary also shall deposit wi me and place of sale and give noti
(2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation sectired by this Trust Deed, assessments, premiums for insurance or advances inside by a Beneficiary in in the trust property, or any part of it, any Beneficiary under a subordithe projecty, at any time prior to the time and diste set by the Trustee for Beneficiary or his successor in internst, respectively, the entire amount is cluding costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no proceedings had or instituted to foreclose the Trust Derd shall be dismission.	inate Trust Deed or any person having a subordinat for the Trustee's sale if the power of sule therein then due under the terms of the Trust Deed and w obligations and Trustee's and Attorney's fees a o default occurred, and thereby cure the default. sed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trus	the lien or encumbrance of record is to be exercised, may pay to t the obligation secured thereby ( ctually incurred if allowed by la After payment of this amount, t Deed shall be reinstated and sh
(3) After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following having been given as then required by law, Trustee, without demand on C said Netice of Sale at public auction to the highest budder, the purchase	the limited St.	ed and, in every such case, notice

conducting the sale may, for any take in class the control of by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale; provided, if the sale is postponted to the postponted to the control of by sublic declaration thereof by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale; provided, if the sale is postpont of by public declaration thereof by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale; provided, if the sale is postpont of by and the sale is postpont of by and the sale is postpont of by and the sale is postpont of the sale including the provided in the sale is postpont of the sale including the provided in the sale. The sale is postpont of the purchaser its Deed converying said property so sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the shall execute and deliver to the purchaser its Deed converying said property so sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the shall execute and deliver to the purchaser its Deed converying said property so sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the shall execute and deliver to the purchaser its Deed converying said property so sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the shall execute and deliver to the purchaser its Deed to the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. Deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive provided if the truthfulness thereof, any exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the sale including the payment of the sale.

Trister shall apply the proceeds of the sale to parment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the Trister's and Attorney's fees: (2) cost of any evidence of title procured in connection with such sale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Deed; (3) all other sums secured hereby; and (4) the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or the Trustee, in its discretion, may deposit the balance of such proceeds with the County Clerk of the County in a hich the sale tool; place.

15-361 (REV. 3-88)

ORIGINAL

4890

## 1110

间在前期

(4) (irantor(s) agrees to surrender possession of the herein above desc d sed promises to the Purchaser at the aforesaid sale, in the event such possession has not prevously been surtendered by Grantor(s).

内田内田

(5) Heneficiary may appoint a subcessor truster at iny time by filling for record in the office of the County Recorder of each county in which said property or some part thereof is situated a flubstitution of Trustee. From the time the substitution is filed for record, the new Trustee shall succeed to all the powers, chuties, authority and title of the Trustee named herein or of any subcessor Trustee. Each such substitution shall be executed and acknowledged, and notice thereof shall be given and proof thereof made, is the manner provided by law.

(6) Upon payment in full by said Grantor(s) of his indebtedness hereander, Trustee shall reconvey to said Trustor(s) the above-described premises according to

(7) Should said property or any part thereof be taken by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding. Beneficiary shall be entitled to all compensation, awards, and other payments of relief therefor, to the extent necessary to liquidate the unpaid balance, including accrued interest, of the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.

(8) Should Trustor sell, convey, transfer or dispuse of, or further encumber said property, or any part thereof, without the written consent of Beneficiary being first had and obtained, then Beneficiary shall have the right, at its option, to declare all sums secured hereby forthwith due and payable.

(9) Notwithstanding anything in this Deedof Trust or the Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note shall be deemed to impose on the Grantor(s) any obligation of payment, except to the extent that the same may be legally enforceable; and any provision

(10)/.II Grantors shall be jointly and severally lible for fulfilment of their covenants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trust shall intre to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, grantees, lessees and assigns of the parties hereto respectively. Any reference in this Deed of Trust of the singular shall be construed as plural where appropriate.

(11) Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions lierein shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions.

(12) Trustee secepts this Trust when this Deed of Trust, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to noilfy any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor(s), Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be a

(13) The undersigned Grantor(s) requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder he mailed to him at the address hereinbefore set forth. A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE

NE OF ELE SIT BA موونات IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Grantor has to these presents (a) hand and seal this date D:47 MARCH Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of 1 elis SEAL) Witness 3.55 Witness (SEAL) Grantor-Borrower County of KLAMATH 15TH On this MARCH . 19 90 e f Personally appeared the above named MICHAEL STELTON ы and and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to voluntary act and deed. Before me: 111 Inn (SEAL) My Commission expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. All sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been paid, and you are requested, on payment to you of any sums owing to you us ter the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness, secured by said Deed of Trust, delivered to you herewith and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate now held by you under the name. Mail Reconveyance to: a nga By Ву Do not lose or destroy. This Deed of Truct must be delivered to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. affixed County on page STATE OF OREGON 707 Transamerica After was received math Falls, Or o'clock Main Witness County recording return certify for record on ຎ 1111 **'RUST DEED** <u>o</u> Ъ that the and Record Financial hand recorded in of Mortgage and the within 19 9760 sea to: Service P, 0000 instrum County of Beneficiary Deputy gay Granto said Lille a 2 S 4 î î. 16423 12 ý () 3859

4891

A parcel of land located in Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of said Section 5; thence North 08 degrees 59' West 52.70 feet; thence North 00 degrees 18' West 216.09 feet; thence North 89 degrees 27' West 200.00 feet to the Southeast corner of that tract of land described in Book 260 at Page 687, Deed Records and the true point of beginning of this description; thence North 89 degrees 27' West to the Easterly right of way line of The Dalles-California Highway as described in Book M-67 at Page 8644, Klamath County Deed Records; thence Northeasterly along said right of way line to its intersection with the East line of that tract of land described in said Book 260 at Page 687, Deed Records; thence South 00 degrees 18' East along said East line to the true point of beginning of this description.

A strip of land 30 feet in width, adjacent to the Southeasterly right of way line of The Dalles-California Highway (as described in Book M-67 at Page 9771, Klamath County Deed Records) and across the Northwesterly portion of that tract of land described in Book M-68 at Page 6547, Klamath County Deed Records, said strip of land being situated in the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of said Section 5; thence South 00 degrees 18' East 572 feet; thence South 89 degrees 42' West to a point that is 30 feet distant from, measured at right angles to, the Southeasterly right of way line of The Dalles-California Highway, said point being the true point of beginning of this description; thence Southwesterly, parallel to and 30 feet distant from said right of way line to the West line of that tract of land described in said Book M-68 at Page 6547; thence North 0 degrees 18' West along said West line to the Southeasterly line of said highway; thence Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of said highway to the North line of that tract of land described in said Book M-68 at Page 6547; thence North 89 degrees 42' East to the true point of beginning of this description.

LESS AND EXCEPT any portion of the above described property lying within the Dalles-California State Highway 140 also known as U.S. Highway 97.

CODE 4 MAP 3909-5CC TL 800

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request		dav
of	March	A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at <u>11:01</u> o'clock <u>AM.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u>	
et al tra		of Vortgages on Page4889	,
FEE	\$18.00	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Auclence Mullendare	